Lee County Board Of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary

Blue Sheet No. 20061334

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE:

Approve Change Order No. 1, under Contract #3521, for B-06-11 STRINGFELLOW ROAD SIDEWALK, in the amount of \$119,500.00 to Gulf Paving Co., Inc. Also, authorize Chairwoman to execute Change Order on behalf of the Board.

- 2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provide for the addition of an 8' wide sidewalk on the east side of Treeline from the new airport entrance to Alico Road.
- 3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval.

4. Departmental Category:	09 C9F	5. Meeting Date: 0CT 2 4 2006		
6. Agenda:	7. Requirement/Purpose: (specify)	8. Request Initiated:		
X Consent	Statute	Commissioner		
Administrative	Ordinance	Department Transportation		
Appeals	X Admin. Code AC-4-4	Division		
Public	Other	By: Scott Gilbertson, Director		
Walk-On				

9. Background:

On April 18, 2006 the Board approved entering into a contract with Gulf Paving Co., Inc., under B-06-11 Stringfellow Road Sidewalk, in the amount of \$1,679,819.50.

We are requesting approval of Change Order No. 1 to allow for the addition of an 8' wide sidewalk on the east side of Treeline from the new airport entrance to Alico Road, to Gulf Paving Co., in the amount of \$119,500.00.

Funds will be available upon approval of carryovers in account #20406230700.506540

Attachments: 1. Three (3) original CO #1 for execution.

10. Review	w for Scheduling:						
Department Director	Purchasing Huma or Resource	Other	County Attorney	Budget Services			County Manager/P.W. Director
SOUTH -	Sur N/A		& Idiolas		sk Grants OP JJ06	10/10/06	10.9.06
11. Com	mission Action: Approved Deferred Denied Other			RECTO by CO. ATTY: 10/10/06 1:50 am CO. ATTY. FORMARDED TO: 11/10/06 10:30 ATT	. / ()	RECEIVED COUNTY A COUNTY A	DMIN: 00
						10/11/4	06

LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT A(c-1 & 20406230700-506540 CHANGE ORDER

No.: 1

(A Change Order requires approval by the Department Director for expenditures under \$50,000, approval by the County Manger for expenditures between \$50,000.01 and \$100,000, or approval by the Board of County Commissioners for expenditures over \$100,000).

σκροπαιαίσο στοι φτοσίοσο).						
CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: Stri	ngfellow Road S	idewalk				
CONTRACTOR: Gulf Paving	P	ROJECT NO.:	4002			
CONTRACT NO.: <u>3521</u>	B	BID NO.: B06-11				
CHANGE REQUESTED BY: County	D	ATE OF REQUEST	Γ: 09/7/06			
Upon the completion and execution authorized to and shall proceed to ma	ke the following	changes in the C	parties to the Controllers	ract the Contractor is		
Description: Addition of an 8' wide Alico Rd	sidewalk on the	east side of Tree	line from the new a	irport entrance to		
Purpose of Change Order:	pensate Contrac	ctor for additional	requested work no	t in original contract.		
Attachments: (List documents suppor	ting change) <u>S</u>	ee attached bacl	к-ир			
CHANGE IN CONTRACT P Original Contract Price \$1,679,819.50	RICE:	Original Contra	ANGE IN CONTRA act Time Calendar Days	CT TIME:		
Previous Change Order No. $\underline{0}$ to No. $\underline{0}$	<u>1</u>	Net Change from previous Change Orders O Calendar Days				
Contract Price prior to this Change Or \$1,679,819.50	der		prior to this Change Calendar Days	e Order		
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Chang \$ <u>119,500</u>	Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order 45 Calendar Days Contract Time with all approved Change Orders 225/255 Calendar Days					
Contract Price will all approved Chang \$ <u>1,799,319.50</u>						
It is understood and agreed that the acc satisfaction, and represents payment in f mentioned change.	ceptance of this null (both time and	nodification by the money) for all co	CONTRACTOR corests arising out of, or	nstitutes an accord and incidental to, the above		
RECOMMENDED:	ACCEPTED	4	COUNTY APP	ROVAL:		
Ву:	By: 1 1 1	Low	By:			
By: Consultant (if applicable) Date	Contractor	9/	Department Di	rector (Under \$50,000)		
By Allina 9/12/06	Date Accepted:	118/06	Date Approved	•		
Department Director Date			Ву:			
Contracts Management	SEAL)	County Administration (Under \$100,000				
APPROVED:			Date Approved	:		
County Attorney's Office Date			Ву:			
			Chairwoman			
				Commissioners er \$100,000)		
			Date Approved			

とファンコセリフセリ

GULF PAVING COMPANY, INC.

P.O. BOX 1684 3460 METRO PARKWAY FT. MYERS, FL 33902-1684 PHONE (941)334-3662 FAX (941)334-0940 MICHAEL@GULFPAVING.COM

	PROPOSAL						
	LEE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS RANDY CERCHIE Aフロー おくば	0 0	,			9/6/2006	
	hereby submit specifications and estimates for:		TREELI	UNIT		AMOUNT	
	DESCRIPTION .		0,07,111	2111	9111111191	,	
1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"		4780	SY	\$25.00	\$119,500.00	
-			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	11	······································		
_							
-	TO DE ATTACKED TO OTOMORNA AND			1-1			
	TO BE ATTACHED TO STRINGFELLOW CONTRACT NOW IN FORCE	+					
-	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			1-1			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
<u> </u>	1			4		·	
<u> </u>							
-				-	······································		
-			······································	-	· <u>-</u>		
				1			
			····	1_		,	